RESOLUTION NO	-2022
---------------	-------

Α	RESOLU	TION	APPROVIN	G ANI	O ADOP	TING /	A SOLID	WASTE	MANA	GEM	ENT
Ы	LAN FOR	LEXII	NGTON-FAY	ETTE	COUNT	Y FOR	2023-20	27, PUR	SUANT	TO	KRS
22	24.43-340.										

WHEREAS, a draft Solid Waste Management Plan has been prepared by the Citizens Solid Waste Advisory Committee and Solid Waste Technical Advisory Committee, as required by KRS 224.43-340; and

WHEREAS, the draft plan was presented to the Urban County Council and considered at Work Session on August 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Fayette County received public notice of a thirty day period in which to submit comments on the draft plan; and

WHEREAS, no written comments were received on the draft plan; and WHEREAS, a public hearing was not requested.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That, pursuant to KRS 224.43-340, the Lexington-Fayette County Area Solid Waste Management Plan for plan years 2023-2027, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, be and hereby is approved and adopted.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

Ī	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0850-22:EPT:X:\CASES\WASTE\22-LE0003\LEG\00764002.DOC